6
A
S
P
EC
IA
LT
Y

SLIML
JACK
Model Number Capacity
(ton)
Description A
Diameter (mm)
B
Height (mm)
Spigot Depth
(mm)
Spigot Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Suits Model(s)
SDE100-100 70/100 100 mm Extension 126 100 60 50 7
SDL/SDN/DJS
70 & 100 ton
SDE100-150 70/100 150 mm Extension 126 150 60 50 7
SDE100-200 70/100 200 mm Extension 126 200 60 50 7
SDE100-300 70/100 300 mm Extension 126 300 60 50 13
SDE100-400 70/100 400 mm Extension 126 400 60 50 13
SDLC-100 70/100 Serrated Steel Load Cap* 112 22 60 50 3
SDS-100N 70/100 Serrated Tilt Saddle 108 50 60 50 5
SDE150-150 150 150 mm Extension 126 150 60 50 7
SDL/SDN/DJS
150 ton
SDE150-200 150 200 mm Extension 126 200 60 50 7
SDE150-250 150 250 mm Extension 126 250 60 50 7
SDE150-300 150 300 mm Extension 126 300 60 50 13
SDE150-350 150 350 mm Extension 126 350 60 50 13
SDLC-150 150 Serrated Steel Load Cap* 126 22 60 50 3
SDS-150/200N 150/200 Serrated Tilt Saddle 126 59 60 50 5 SDL/SDN/DJS
150 & 200 ton
SDE200-100 200 100 mm Extension 141 100 60 50 8
SDL/SDN/DJS
200 ton
SDE200-150 200 150 mm Extension 141 150 60 50 8
SDE200-200 200 200 mm Extension 141 200 60 50 15
SDE200-300 200 300 mm Extension 141 300 60 50 15
SDE200-400 200 400 mm Extension 141 400 60 50 15
SDE200-500 200 500 mm Extension 141 500 60 50 15
SDLC-200 200 Serrated Steel Load Cap* 126 22 60 50 4
SDL shown with Custom Load Cap
60
5

for easy handling and carrying
SERRATED STEEL LOAD CAP
included as standard
OPTIONAL SERRATED
TILT SADDLE
5° maximum tilt to
minimise side loading
OPTIONAL SERRATED
TILT SADDLE
WARNING...
No more than one extension to be used.
Model Number Capacity
(ton)
Description Height (mm) Weight (kg) Suits Same Capacity
Model(s)
SDNU-100-15 100 15 mm U-ring Saddle 15 0.6
SDN 100 Ton
SDNU-100-25 100 25 mm U-ring Saddle 25 0.9
SDNU-100-75 100 75 mm U-ring Saddle 75 2.8
SDNU-100-100 100 100 mm U-ring Saddle 100 3.6
SDNU-100-250 100 250 mm U-ring Saddle 250 9.0
SDNU-200-15 150/200 15 mm U-ring Saddle 15
CONTACT DURAPAC SDN 150 Ton
SDNU-200-25 150/200 25 mm U-ring Saddle 25
SDNU-200-75 150/200 75 mm U-ring Saddle 75
SDNU-200-100 150/200 100 mm U-ring Saddle 100
SDNU-200-250 150/200 250 mm U-ring Saddle 250
U-RINGS
for mechanical load support
SERRATED STEEL LOAD CAP
included as standard